PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leitch, Inc.	04/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harris Corporation	
Street Address:	1025 W. NASA Blvd.	
City:	Melbourne	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32919	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7434155

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 3216742734

 Phone:
 321-724-3422

 Email:
 ppagel@harris.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ronald S. Blum II

Address Line 1: 1025 W. NASA Blvd.

Address Line 2: Harris Corporation

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	L-058
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronald S. Blum II

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Patent Assignment - Leitch Inc. to Harris#page1.tif source=Executed Patent Assignment - Leitch Inc. to Harris#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028669 FRAME: 0432

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of April 23, 2008, between Leitch Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("LI"), and Harris Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Harris") (collectively, the "Parties").

BACKGROUND

LI executed and filed a Certificate of Dissolution, dated June 30, 2007 ("the Certificate"), with the State of Delaware, resulting in the dissolution of LI (the "Dissolution"). Immediately prior to the Dissolution, Harris owned all of the outstanding shares of stock of LI. As of the effectiveness of the Dissolution (the "Effective Time"), all of the estate, property (tangible and intangible), assets, intellectual property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of LI (the "Assets") were assigned and transferred to Harris. It is the intention of the Parties to evidence such assignment and transfer in writing as of the date hereof.

In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth in this Assignment, the Parties agree as follows:

TERMS

- 1. <u>Assignment by LI</u>. LI has transferred and assigned to Harris and its successors and assigns the right, title and interest in and to all of the Assets effective as of the Effective Time.
- 2. Acceptance by Harris. Harris has accepted the transfer and assignment of the right, title and interest in and to all of the Assets effective as of the Effective Time.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Parties agree that each shall execute any additional documents that may hereafter reasonably be requested by the other in order to more fully evidence or effectuate the above assignment.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment shall be governed and controlled as to validity, enforcement, interpretation, construction, effect and in all other respects by the internal laws of Delaware applicable to contracts made in Delaware.
- 5. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the Parties and their successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 028669 FRAME: 0433 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment on the date first above written.

LEITCH INCORPORATED a Delaware corporation

Fugere S Cavallucci Direc

HARRIS CORPORATION a Delaware corporation

Eugene S. Cavallucci, Vice President

PATENT REEL: 028669 FRAME: 0434

RECORDED: 07/30/2012